41-45 COTTON STREET

SHAVENILKE

e şt.

Full cut # 920R . Hart cut # 6202H - Third cut # 9203R - Flith cut # 9205R

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES

Feb 5, 1975 Date L.A. Jones Destructors 32 Comerville t., Manchester, N.H. With relation to permit applied for to demolish a at 41-43 Cotton St belonging to City of Portland, PRA it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department. Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides, "It shall be unlawful to demolish a building or structure unless provision is made for relent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a bullding or structure shall be issued by the Building and Inspection Services Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department." The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed. R. Lovell Brown Director Health Department comments: 2-6 Copies to: Original - - -Health (Mr. Blain) - - - - 2'
Health (Mr. Noyes) - - - - 1 Public Works - - - - - 1 Fire Department - -

4.

•	•	
	•	

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT THURST TOOLD
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	
	ND, MAINE, Feb 5, 1975 CITY of PORTLAND
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVI	ICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
	repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
	the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
	fications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
icns: OCATION 41-43 Cotton St	
Owner's name and address City of Fortland	Fire District #1 _, #2 _
2. Lessee's name and adddress	Telephone
3. Contractor's name and address IA Jones 322 Somm	erville St, Manch ester, NH Telephone
4. Architect Spec	ifications Plans No. of sheets
	No. families
Other buildings on some lot	Style of roof
Estimated contractural cost \$	Fee \$25.00
Field inspector—Mr. Cartwright	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This application is for: @ 775-5451	
Dwelling Ext. 234	to demolish dwelling. Gas <pre>co notified.</pre>
Garage	00 00000000000000000000000000000000000
' pary Bldg	(/2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2
Air lons	Stamp of Special Conditions
Demolitions	Dept
Change of Use	Dept. 3/5/) Stamp of Special Conditions alth Dept. Active 3/6/75
Uther	
	the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED 1	TO 1 2 2 3 25 4 2
LEASTI IS TO BE ISSUED I	Other:
DETAILS OF	NEW WORK
	Is any electrical work involved in this work?
	If not, what is proposed for sewage?
	Form notice sent?
	ight average grade to highest point of roof
	solid or filled land? earth or rock? top bottom cellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot	Roof covering
	of lining Kind of heat fuel
	Corner posts Sills
Size Girder Columns under girders	Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C.	Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
	1, 3rd, roof
	d, 3rd, roof
	i, 3rd, roof
	GARAGE
	nodated number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs	to cars habitually ored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: DATE	MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
ZONING:	
BUILDING CODE:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Health Dept.	to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes
Others:	·
Signature of Applicant Vision	CR Malone Phone #603-669-6965
type riame of above	Other
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	Other

Permi No. 45/83

Tacition 2 4/2/3 G. tton ST

Tacition 2 1/2/3 G. tton ST

Ø.

PERMIT TO PHETALL P	LUMBI	NG		1	1266
_	Addres		41 Cotton Street	PE	MUN TIMS
\supset	Installa	tion Fo			
Date 3_26_62		of filds	Albert Mattson		
PORTLAND PLUMBING INSPECTOR	Owner				
	Plumbe	r. Fo	rtland Gas Light Company Dote:		16 SiZ
By J. P. Welch	NEW	BEPL	FROPOSED INSTALLATIONS	NUMBER	FEE
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION			SINKS	<u> </u>	
			LAVATORIES		
Date 3-30-62			TOILETS		
77.70			BATH TUBS		
By Lift Lecoi			SHOWERS		
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION			DRAINS		
,			HOT WATER TANKS	1	\$ 2.00
Date		1	TANKLESS WATER HEATERS		
			GARBAGE GRINDERS		
JOSEPH P. WELCH		1	SEPTIC TANKS	<u> </u>	
TYPE OF BUILDING		1	HOUSE SEWERS		
COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL			ROOF LEADERS (Conn. to house drain)	<u> </u>	
SINGLE				<u> </u>	
MULTI FAMILY		1			
NEW CONSTRUCTION		1		L	
T REMODELING			TH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION TO		\$ 2.00

A A

Ą.

Date Issued 5-11-71 Portland Plumbing Inspector	Address A Installation For Owner of Black Owner's Address	J.B. From & Consess Statement Utilities	Date: 5_11_	
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	NEV' REPL	5 Temple St.	NO.	LEE
App. First Insp. By Design Francisco Commercial Commercial Residential Single Multi Family New Construction		SINKS LAVATORIES TOILETS BATH TUBS SHOWERS DRAINS FLOOR HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEAT GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS OTHER	SURFACE	2,00
Remodeling			TOTAL 1	2,00

Building and Inspe. Services Dept.: Plumbing Inspection



(3)

FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Nov 30 15 AN

Portland, Maine, November 30, 1961

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MI	E.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to i ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the C	install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 41 Cotton Street Use of Bu	ulding Dwelling No. Stories 21 New Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance J. B. Br. Installer's name and address Fortland Sebago Ice	own Sons, 57 Exchange St.
General Do	escription of Work
To install oil-fired steen boiler in place	
of lst floor	
	OR POWER BOILER
If so, how protected?	
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of app	liance or easing top of furnace & 141.
From top of smoke pipe 21 From front of app	pliance 4' From sides or back of appliance 3'
Size of chiseney flue . Ex12 Other connections	
If gas fired, how vented?	. Rated maximum demand per hour
Wili sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to inst	ure proper and safe combustion? yes
	DIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Delco	Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? yes
	s oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? bottom
Type of floor beneath burner concrete	1 2 0 2 00° 2
Location of oil storage basement	
	KcDonnell-Hiller No. 69
	yes How many tanks enclosed?
	burners none
	KING APPLIANCE
· ·	ny burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	e to combustible material from top of appliance?
	to same flue
	w vented? Forced or gravity?
	·
MISCELLANEOUS EÇJIPI	MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Amount of fee enclosed? 2. QQ (\$2.00 for one hea building at same time.)	ater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
10 m	
PN.11-30.6/ ANTI	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
many fundamental services and a few Madainers was a	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed? yes
	Portland Sebago Ice Co.
Signature of Installer	, By: G. & Clouth
INSPECTION COPY	· <i>U</i>

916

NOTES



Issued to J. B. Brown & Sone

This is to certifig that the building.
altered—changed as to use at 11 Cotton Su.
under Building Permit No. 12 Cotton Su.
under Building Permit No. 13 Cotton Su.
under Building Permit No. 14 Cotton Su.
under Building Permit No. 15 Cotton Su.
under Building Permit No. 15 Cotton Su.
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Entire Building

J-Coulty
One apartison.

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Inspector of Buildings

Management Survey of Survey Buildings Survey Su

Oliver T. Sanborn, Chief of the Fire Dept.

Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

Use of building at 41 Cotton Street

July 8, 1948

Work under building permit 47/637 for J. B. Brown & Sons at 41 Cotton has been completed. This department has issued a certificate of occupancy to change use of lodging house to a 3-family apartment house.

April 9, 1947

J. B. Jiohn & Sons 57 Exchange Street Fortland), haine

Subject: Building permit for alteratio s in and change of lodging house at al notton Street to 3-family

Gentlemen:

Build nd posmit for the above work is herewith, subject to the following, references to sections of the Mullding Jude applying:

- 1. Doubtful if new window in new first story kitchen would equal 1/10 of the floor area of the sitches. That is the minute. Lection 203d5.
- 2. duile ventileties of bemroom is not controlled by this weartment or the Building oute, our by the Health Department, it is noted that in many of admitting direct cay light to or ventilation of second and third floor bathroads are disent on the
- adequate to illuminate exit-ings of all tensive to the outside at grain level. If these lights are to be so the observation of the culture of the culture of the required calculates to accor to their carning from succet to america each might. Hall lights may be on termina moters are abitaly care among classical and this are required to be so arranged that any tenant cut. Included the may from the quarters or one outside of the building at a number of any number of the control of the control of the exit door from his quarters. Section Ridge.
- A. From the specifications, it is uncersued that both front and rear stairs are to be compretely reputity each no less than > inches wide, ilsers 3" high, trands 97 wide(to be measured from riser to riser), has irail full league of each run on at least one side and no winding treats, also each terminal landing to less than 3' deep.
- both sides or inter: ...-burnable lath for new partition and ceiting work required on and stair halls, on titios and impude of exterior walls enclosing public halls and stair halls, on ... -20 over halls and the under sides of her stairways.
- 6. Kind of heat not indicated. It stoves are to be used, note that chimney flues are not to be overloaded. If central heating plant, separate permit from this department required issuable only to accusal installer. Note from specifications that rear chimney is to be repaired. This is an unusual arrangement above the roof, and all that can be seen of it is in very bad condition. It appears tust an entirely new chimney with an outlet of its own instead of a connection to the asjoining brick building, is
- 7. Please note requirement for notice for and closing-in inspections and that certificate of occupancy from this department is required before the new apartments are

Encl: Notice of Pederal Gov't controls Very truly yours,

WHcD/S CC: Oliver T. Sanborn. Chief of the Zire Department Inspector of Buildings

March 12, 1947.

MP 10 1517

WORK TO BE DONE AT 41 COTTON STREET

Exterior Work:

Cut through wall first floor and head with Angle Iron of required size at rear stairs, kitchen and first floor bathroom for door and window.

Chimney:

To remove chimney at location of new stairway and build new chimney at shown on plan, using old brick and new 8 x 12 flue lining, leaving 6 inch opening second and third floors.

To make necessary repairs on chimney in rear, Inside and out.

Front Stairs: (8" rise; 9" tread)

To take out all existing stairs and replace with new stairways to third floor, with grab rail.

Close in stair well to fourth floor and put scuttle in ceiling and close in skylight.

Rear Stairs: (8" rise; 9" tread)

Cut through stair well and put in necessary headers and supports for stairway from rirst to third floor. Otherwise same as front stairs, as shown on plan \vec{v} 1, 2 and 5.

Take out old rear stairs that now evist at rear entrance and close in ceiling.

Front and Back Hall:

All partitions and doorways that are to be closed in will be done with rock lath and hard plaster.

- All new partitions, other than hallways, will be covered with sheetrock
- All new doorways to be cut in partitions will be properly headed to carry weight required.
- To do all other work in building necessary to make a complete 3 family apartment house, as shown on plan, #1, 2 and 3.

(G) GENERAL BUSINESS ZO: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT



INSPECTION COPY

Class of Building or Type of Structure... Second Class

COSCIP OOSCIP APR ® 1947

Portland, Maine, March 19, 1947
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to coact after repair the nationalist in following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laus of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location 41 Cotton Street Within Fire Limits? yes Dist. No. 1 Owner's name and address J. P. Brown & Sons, 57 Exchange Street Lessee's name and address ____ __Telephone____ Contractor's name and address owners ___Telephone__ Architect_ _____Specifications_____Plansyes___N of sheets_3 Proposed use of building____ Lodging house _____No. families_____ Last use_ Venement No. families__3_ Material brick No. stories 4 ____Style of roof_____Roofing____ _Heat___ Other buildings on same lot__ Estimated cost \$ 3000. 1 ce \$ 4.50

General Description of New Work

To Change building from Lodging House to 3 family apartment house with alterations as per plans and specification.

Change in means of egress ordered by Fire Department

Permit Issued with Letter

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. Details of New Work Is any plumbing work involved in this work? yes Is any electrical work involved in this work? yes Height average grade to top of plate _____Height average grade to highest point of roof___ Material of underpinning___ ... Height_ Kind of roof__ Rise per foot Roof covering No. of chimneys 1 Material of chimneys brick of lining tile Kind of heat steam fuel Framing lumber—Kind____ ______Dressed or full size?____ Sills____Girt or ledger board?____ Corner posts____ _____Size.__ __Size_____Columns under girders____ _____Size_____Max. on centers____ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor______, 2nd_______, 3rd_______, roof___ On centers: _____, 2nd________, 3rd________, roof__ 1st floor_____ Maximum span: 1st floor____ _____, 2nd_________, 3rd______ If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?____ ___height?_ If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot_____, to be accommodated___number commercial cars to be accommodated___ Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?_____ APPROVED: Miscellaneous Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?___yes_ J. B. Brown & Sons

Applies demessable to be the desired with some were laid by the sure of the desired and the sure of th	July 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	1 2 1	Pelmi: No. 1/7/637 Letation 4/646 Owner J. B. Breen & Son. Date of permit #/9/47 Notif. closing-in 4/16/46 Final Netif. 6/36/16 Final Inspn. Co. 16
Lach the district of a	the third satean bust for friend film left from from the first formance for friend film left Suit formance for friend life culting to be sourced and character from the film. The horse sate is breast blean.	Live of the first thing the first of the fir	appears shows again when seady to design to the first showing the showing the deady to the first showing the showing the shows at find from the showing the showin

